## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

## **SESSION 1999**

S 1

## **SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 1273**

Sponsors: Senators Jordan; Gulley, Kinnaird, and Martin of Guilford.

Referred to: Rules and Operations of the Senate.

## May 17, 2000

- 1 A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 1999 GENERAL ASSEMBLY, 2 2000, TO CONSIDER A REGULAR SESSION JOINT RESOLUTION 3 AUTHORIZING THE 1999 GENERAL ASSEMBLY, REGULAR SESSION 2000. TO CONSIDER A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LEGISLATIVE 4 5 RESEARCH COMMISSION TO STUDY THE STATE'S COMPLIANCE WITH 6 TITLE VI OF THE 1964 CIVIL RIGHTS ACT, AS CODIFIED IN 42 U.S.C. § 7 2000d, AND ITS IMPLEMENTING REGULATIONS.
  - Be it resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring:

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

- Section 1. The 1999 General Assembly, Regular Session 2000, may consider "A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 1999 GENERAL ASSEMBLY, REGULAR SESSION 2000, TO CONSIDER A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH COMMISSION TO STUDY THE STATE'S COMPLIANCE WITH TITLE VI OF THE 1964 CIVIL RIGHTS ACT, AS CODIFIED IN 42 U.S.C. § 2000d, AND ITS IMPLEMENTING REGULATIONS."
  - Section 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.